Metering Orifice for Controlled Velocities
Filled with High Pressure
Nitrogen Gas
Valve
Oil Zone for End Position Damping
Seals
Stainless Steel Outer Body
Main Bearing

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fi ttings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-8-20-V4A 20 72 100
GS-8-30-V4A 30 92 100
GS-8-40-V4A 40 112 100
GS-8-50-V4A 50 132 100
GS-8-60-V4A 60 152 100
GS-8-80-V4A 80 192 100
Ordering Example GS-8-30-AC-30-V4A
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (8 mm)
Stroke (30 mm)

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-10-20-V4A 20 72 100
GS-10-30-V4A 30 92 100
GS-10-40-V4A 40 112 100
GS-10-50-V4A 50 132 100
GS-10-60-V4A 60 152 100
GS-10-80-V4A 80 192 100
Ordering Example GS-10-30-AC-30-V4A
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (10 mm)
Stroke (30 mm)

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-12-20-V4A 20 72 180
GS-12-30-V4A 30 92 180
GS-12-40-V4A 40 112 180
GS-12-50-V4A 50 132 180
GS-12-60-V4A 60 152 180
GS-12-80-V4A 80 192 150
GS-12-100-V4A 100 232 150
GS-12-120-V4A 120 272 120
GS-12-150-V4A 150 332 100
Ordering Example GS-12-100-AA-30-V4A
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (12 mm)
Stroke (100 mm)

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-15-20-VA 20 74 400
GS-15-40-VA 40 114 400
GS-15-50-VA 50 134 400
GS-15-60-VA 60 154 400
GS-15-80-VA 80 194 400
GS-15-100-VA 100 234 400
GS-15-120-VA 120 274 400
GS-15-150-VA 150 334 400
Ordering Example GS-15-150-AC-150-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (15.6 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-19-50-VA 50 164 700
GS-19-100-VA 100 264 700
GS-19-150-VA 150 364 700
GS-19-200-VA 200 464 700
GS-19-250-VA 250 564 700
GS-19-300-VA 300 664 700
Ordering Example GS-19-150-AC-600-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (19 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-22-50-VA 50 164 1,200
GS-22-100-VA 100 264 1,200
GS-22-150-VA 150 364 1,200
GS-22-200-VA 200 464 1,200
GS-22-250-VA 250 564 1,200
GS-22-300-VA 300 664 1,200
GS-22-350-VA 350 764 1,200
GS-22-400-VA 400 864 1,200
GS-22-450-VA 450 964 1,200
GS-22-500-VA 500 1,064 1,200
GS-22-550-VA 550 1,164 1,200
GS-22-600-VA 600 1,264 1,200
GS-22-650-VA 650 1,364 1,200
GS-22-700-VA 700 1,464 1,200
Ordering Example GS-22-150-AE-800-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (23 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-28-100-VA 100 262 2,500
GS-28-150-VA 150 362 2,500
GS-28-200-VA 200 462 2,500
GS-28-250-VA 250 562 2,500
GS-28-300-VA 300 662 2,500
GS-28-350-VA 350 762 2,500
GS-28-400-VA 400 862 2,500
GS-28-450-VA 450 962 2,500
GS-28-500-VA 500 1,062 2,500
GS-28-550-VA 550 1,162 2,500
GS-28-600-VA 600 1,262 2,500
GS-28-650-VA 650 1,362 2,500
Ordering Example GS-28-150-EE-1200-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (28 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

the customer.
Note: Special oil according to FDA 21 CFR 178.3570 of the food
industry
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Safety instructions: Gas pressure springs should not be installed
under pre-tension.
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Force Range max.
N
GS-40-100-VA 100 317 5,000
GS-40-150-VA 150 417 5,000
GS-40-200-VA 200 517 5,000
GS-40-300-VA 300 717 5,000
GS-40-400-VA 400 917 5,000
GS-40-500-VA 500 1,117 5,000
GS-40-600-VA 600 1,317 5,000
Ordering Example GS-40-150-DD-3500-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (40 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

 to
 c
ha
ng
e
ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH   .   PO Box 1510   .   D-40740 Langenfeld   .   T +49 (0)2173  -  9226-4100  .   F +49 (0)2173  -  9226-89   .   info@ace-int.eu   .   www.ace-ace.com
Stainless Steel Gas Springs – Push Type  (V4A)
Performance
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Dimensions
see Page
GS-15-20-V4A 20 74 144
GS-15-40-V4A 40 114 144
GS-15-50-V4A 50 134 144
GS-15-60-V4A 60 154 144
GS-15-80-V4A 80 194 144
GS-15-100-V4A 100 234 144
GS-15-120-V4A 120 274 144
GS-15-150-V4A 150 334 144
GS-19-50-V4A 50 164 145
GS-19-100-V4A 100 264 145
GS-19-150-V4A 150 364 145
GS-19-200-V4A 200 464 145
GS-19-250-V4A 250 564 145
GS-19-300-V4A 300 664 145
GS-22-50-V4A 50 164 146
GS-22-100-V4A 100 264 146
GS-22-150-V4A 150 364 146
GS-22-200-V4A 200 464 146
GS-22-250-V4A 250 564 146
GS-22-300-V4A 300 664 146
GS-22-350-V4A 350 764 146
GS-22-400-V4A 400 864 146
GS-22-450-V4A 450 964 146
GS-22-500-V4A 500 1,064 146
GS-22-550-V4A 550 1,164 146
GS-22-600-V4A 600 1,264 146
GS-22-650-V4A 650 1,364 146
GS-22-700-V4A 700 1,464 146
GS-28-100-V4A 100 262 147
GS-28-150-V4A 150 362 147
GS-28-200-V4A 200 462 147
GS-28-250-V4A 250 562 147
GS-28-300-V4A 300 662 147
GS-28-350-V4A 350 762 147
GS-28-400-V4A 400 862 147
GS-28-450-V4A 450 962 147
GS-28-500-V4A 500 1,062 147
GS-28-550-V4A 550 1,162 147
GS-28-600-V4A 600 1,262 147
GS-28-650-V4A 650 1,362 147
GS-40-100-V4A 100 317 148
GS-40-150-V4A 150 417 148
GS-40-200-V4A 200 517 148
GS-40-300-V4A 300 717 148
GS-40-400-V4A 400 917 148
GS-40-500-V4A 500 1,117 148
GS-40-600-V4A 600 1,317 148
Further Stainless Steel Gas Springs (Push Type), V4A
Further Stainless Steel Accessories, V4A
End Fittings
TYPES